345Barnstead International WATER BATHS
WATER BATHS
S e l e c t i o n  G u i d e
GENERAL PURPOSE
Chamber
Capacity Operating Temp Temperature Temperature
Product Description Liters Range °C Control @37° Uniformity Page
Wide Selection, Great Value! General Purpose 2 to 44 Ambient to 100°C ±0.1°C Analog ±0.2°C @37°C 346

Time Control!
ACCESSORIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
06 Water Baths  11/3/05  1:15 PM  Page 350
2 per platform
351
Analog Reciprocal Shaking Water Baths
Barnstead International • 800-553-0039 • 563-556-2241 • www.barnstead.com                                                          WATER BATHS
Chamber Dimensions Overall Dimensions Shipping
Inches (cm) Inches (cm) Weight
Model # W H D W H D Lb. (kg)
3582 11.5 (29) 8 (20) 19.5 (49) 16.6 (42) 11.25 (29) 31.4 (80) 46 (21)
3582-1 11.5 (29) 8 (20) 19.5 (49) 16.6 (42) 11.25 (29) 31.4 (80) 46 (21)
Electrical Temp. Control Temp. Uniformity
(50/60 Hz) Capacity Operating Temp At 37°C At 37°C Temperature
Model # Volts Amps Watts Liters Range °C (in flask) (in flask) Display
3582 120 11.6 1400 20 amb.+5° to 65°C (98°C w/cover) ±0.1°C ±0.1°C LED
3582-1 240 5.8 1400 20 amb.+5° to 65°C (98°C w/cover) ±0.1°C ±0.1°C LED
Model # Description
3582-33 Platform Insert– 13.5” (L) x 6.9” (W) (34.3 cm x 17.6 cm)
3582-35 Gassing Hood
3582-37 Cooling Coil
3582-39 Stainless Steel Gable Cover
Shaker includes universal tray with springs that hold labware in place
Model # Vessel Size Max. No. Held
Clamps for use with Erlenmeyer flasks
30151 25 ml flask clamp 11 per platform
30152BI 50 ml flask clamp 11 per platform
30153 125 ml flask clamp 8 per platform
30154BI 250 ml flask clamp 5 per platform
30156BI 500 ml flask clamp 3 per platform
30157BI 1000 ml flask clamp 2 per platform
Product Description
• Shaking stroke length is adjustable; from .5" (1.3 cm) to 1.5" (3.8 cm)
in .25" (0.64 cm) increments designed for a variety of applications.
• Shaking speed is adjustable from 15 to 250 cycles/min for gentle to